

## Proclamation

WHEREAS:	Senior Options, its presenters the Minnesota and Metropolitan Senior Federations, and major sponsors HealthEast and First Bank System, believe that seniors have the right to live independently with dignity and with access to all the resources available to them; and
WHEREAS;	The Senior Options Expo is the premier annual event for older Minnesotans; and
WHEREAS;	The Senior Options Expo promotes older Minnesotans as one of the State's most valuable resources and as an active, productive and caring segment of society; and
WHEREAS:	The Expo promotes retirement as a new and exciting part of life in which seniors can explore all the options; and
WHEREAS:	Senior Options informs and educates senior citizens and their familles about the activities, products and services in today's marketplace to help them make their later years the best years of their lives; and
WHEREAS:	Senior Options is a unique event that promotes Intergenerational cooperation by celebrating communication and understanding between people of all ages;

## "SENIOR OPTIONS EXPO DAYS"

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herewrito set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this thirtieth day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

de GOVERNOK

lacion our SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED OCT - 5 1989

#39524

Joan Quelescon there Secretary of State